Village of River Forest 2024 Street Improvement Project Bid Tabulation January 24, 2024

BASE BID			Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC Johnson Paving			Plote Construction Lindahl Brothers, Inc.			McGill Construction				ALamp Concrete Cor	np Concrete Contractors, Inc.		ng, Inc.	M&J Asphalt Paving Company. Inc.		Everlast Blacktop		Murphy Construction Services				
				PO Box 831		4401 Roosevelt Rd		1025 E. Addison Ct.		1100 Brandt Drive		622 E. Green Street		21227 So 80th Ave.		999 Oakmont Plaza D	Drive	1900 Wright Bouleva	rd .	315 S. Stewart Ave.		3124 S. 60th Court		7N540 IL RT 25		16W273 83rd St S	Suite D
			Huntley, IL 60142		Hillside, IL 60162		Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		Bensenville, IL 60106		Frankfort, IL 60423		Westmont, IL 60559		Schaumburg, IL 60193		Addison, IL 60101		Cicero, IL 60804		Elgin, IL 60120		Burr Ridge, IL 60527		
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,708.0	\$7.70	\$13,151.60	\$9.45	\$16,140.60	\$8.00	\$13,664.00	\$8.50	\$14,518.00	\$7.00	\$11,956.00	\$9.50	\$16,226.00	\$7.15	\$12,212.20	\$9.00	\$15,372.00	\$7.50	\$12,810.00	\$10.50	\$17,934.00	\$12.00	\$20,496.00	\$11.42	\$19,505.36
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,737.0	\$2.20	\$8,221.40	\$1.25	\$4,671.25	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$2.50	\$9,342.50	\$1.25	\$4,671.25	\$1.60	\$5,979.20	\$2.40	\$8,968.80	\$2.50	\$9,342.50	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$3.71	\$13,864.27
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	108.0	\$13.20	\$1,425.60	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$18.00	\$1,944.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	24,190.0	\$2.25	\$54,427.50	\$2.99	\$72,328.10	\$2.50	\$60,475.00	\$2.85	\$68,941.50	\$4.00	\$96,760.00	\$3.00	\$72,570.00	\$2.70	\$65,313.00	\$3.65	\$88,293.50	\$2.75	\$66,522.50	\$4.50	\$108,855.00	\$4.40	\$106,436.00	\$4.53	\$109,580.70
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	155.0	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$2.50	\$387.50	\$31.00	\$4,805.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$28.00	\$4,340.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$46.00	\$7,130.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	16.0	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$425.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$430.00	\$6,880.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$460.00	\$7,360.00	\$1,415.00	\$22,640.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	39.0	\$1,050.00	\$40,950.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$850.00	\$33,150.00	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$915.00	\$35,685.00	\$1,017.00	\$39,663.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$850.00	\$33,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	39.0	\$445.00	\$17,355.00	\$415.00	\$16,185.00	\$415.00	\$16,185.00	\$415.00	\$16,185.00	\$415.00	\$16,185.00	\$450.00	\$17,550.00	\$415.00	\$16,185.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$444.00	\$17,316.00	\$570.00	\$22,230.00	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	1,708.0	\$31.00	\$52,948.00	\$31.00	\$52,948.00	\$30.00	\$51,240.00	\$30.50	\$52,094.00	\$28.50	\$48,678.00	\$30.00	\$51,240.00	\$31.00	\$52,948.00	\$34.75	\$59,353.00	\$42.70	\$72,931.60	\$37.00	\$63,196.00	\$36.00	\$61,488.00	\$57.70	\$98,551.60
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,682.0	\$8.80	\$32,401.60	\$8.00	\$29,456.00	\$8.00	\$29,456.00	\$9.00	\$33,138.00	\$8.00	\$29,456.00	\$8.85	\$32,585.70	\$8.00	\$29,456.00	\$9.50	\$34,979.00	\$12.84	\$47,276.88	\$8.70	\$32,033.40	\$11.50	\$42,343.00	\$12.00	\$44,184.00
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.90	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	310.0	\$27.50	\$8,525.00	\$28.00	\$8,680.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$42.00	\$13,020.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$28.00	\$8,680.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$33.50	\$10,385.00	\$51.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	108.0	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$73.00	\$7,884.00	\$90.00	\$9,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$107.50	\$11,610.00	\$112.35	\$12,133.80	\$92.00	\$9,936.00	\$141.00	\$15,228.00	\$130.00	\$14,040.00
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd		\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Ton		\$1.00	\$10.10	\$1.00	\$10.10	\$1.00	\$10.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.10	\$2.00	\$20.20	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$570.00	\$5,757.00	\$1.00	\$10.10	\$1.00	\$10.10	\$1.00	\$10.10
20	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	7,910.0	\$3.25	\$25,707.50	\$3.00	\$23,730.00	\$2.80	\$22,148.00	\$2.80	\$22,148.00	\$2.77	\$21,910.70	\$3.15	\$24,916.50	\$3.45	\$27,289.50	\$3.05	\$24,125.50	\$3.10	\$24,521.00	\$2.80	\$22,148.00	\$3.60	\$28,476.00	\$3.05	\$24,125.50
21	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1,082.0	\$92.00	\$99,544.00	\$77.50	\$83,855.00	\$88.00	\$95,216.00	\$100.00	\$108,200.00	\$93.00	\$100,626.00	\$105.00	\$113,610.00	\$100.00	\$108,200.00	\$101.00	\$109,282.00	\$100.00	\$108,200.00	\$99.00	\$107,118.00	\$118.00	\$127,676.00	\$117.50	\$127,135.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	2,164.0	\$89.50	\$193,678.00	\$75.00	\$162,300.00	\$80.00	\$173,120.00	\$87.00	\$188,268.00	\$93.00	\$201,252.00	\$91.50	\$198,006.00	\$92.00	\$199,088.00	\$96.00	\$207,744.00	\$100.00	\$216,400.00	\$95.00	\$205,580.00	\$118.00	\$255,352.00	\$105.00	\$227,220.00
23	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	710.0	\$11.00	\$7,810.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$9.50	\$6,745.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$10.70	\$7,597.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$11.20	\$7,952.00
24	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	710.0	\$22.00	\$15,620.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$18.50	\$13,135.00	\$24.00	\$17,040.00	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$21.40	\$15,194.00	\$13.00	\$9,230.00	\$9.00	\$6,390.00	\$43.53	\$30,906.30
25	Supplemental Watering	Unit	1.0	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,834.26	\$39,834.26	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,700.95	\$42,700.95	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,551.00	\$8,551.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,940.00	\$8,940.00
27	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,082.00	\$2,082.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
28	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$50,599.95	\$50,599.95	\$38,638.14	\$38,638.14	\$39,400.00	\$39,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,549.70	\$39,549.70	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$21,301.17	\$21,301.17
			As Calculated		\$612 486 30		\$616 808 00		\$643,969,00		\$657 513 60		\$665 928 80		\$674 727 90		\$690,866,00		\$697 000 00		\$712 705 58		\$714 628 00		\$851 950 10		\$874.571.00
			As Read	1	\$612,486.30		\$616.808.00		\$643.97		\$657.513.60	1	\$665,928.80		\$674,727.90		\$690,866.00		\$697,000.00		\$712,705.85		\$714.628.00		\$855,400,10	/	\$874.571.00

= Denotes Corrected Calculation